### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schillinger Genetics, Inc.		10/18/2013	CORPORATION: IOWA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Navita Premium Feed Ingredients, Inc.	
Street Address:	4401 Westown Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 225	
City:	West Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50266	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4393711	NAVITA
Registration Number:	3838765	NAVITA
Registration Number:	4325977	TRIVECTA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9704921101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 970-492-1100

Email: lynetted@patentlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Cochran Freund & Young LLC

Address Line 1: 2026 Caribou Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SGI.03USTMA1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005136 FRAME: 0886 A393711

CH COUNTY

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynette DeBrey-Cota
Signature:	/Lynette DeBrey-Cota/
Date:	10/23/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=DF-60#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005136 FRAME: 0887

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schillinger Genetics, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Iowa and having a place of business at 4401 Westown Parkway, Suite 225, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the following United States trademark registrations:

NAVITA, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,393,711 NAVITA, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,838,765 TRIVECTA, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,325,977

(collectively referred to as "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Navita Premium Feed Ingredients, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Iowa and having a place of business at 4401 Westown Parkway, Suite 225, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining all right, title, and interest, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized in said Marks.

Now therefore for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by such Marks and registrations, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such Marks or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name with the same rights as if the Marks were still owned by Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by Assignor as of the date hereof.

Date: October \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013

**RECORDED:** 10/23/2013

Bv:

John A. Schillinger, President Schillinger Genetics, Inc.

(Print name)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005136 FRAME: 0888